

07.12.2023
Srimanta
Sl. No. 04
Ct. No. 655

CO/4086/2010

Alliance Book Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.
-Vs.-
The Assessing Officer & Assistant Commissioner
of Income Tax & Ors.

None appears on either of the parties.

There is sufficient reason to believe that the petitioner has lost his interest to proceed with the present application. The present revisional application being CO/4086/2010 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)